PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6179094

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ROBERT L KAY | 06/26/2020 |
| ERIC PLAMBECK | 06/26/2020 |
| ZACHARY FRANCIS | 06/26/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ELITE ROBOTICS | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1270 AVENIDA ACASO SUITE A | |
| City: | CAMARILLO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 93012 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16916794 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-472-6943

Email: graham.ross.sd@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: GRAHAM ROSS

Address Line 1: 1202 N. PACIFIC ST. #205B

Address Line 4: OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92054

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2020-007 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GRAHAM ROSS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Graham Ross/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/30/2020 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignments_Kay2#page1.tif source=Assignments_Kay2#page2.tif source=Assignment_Plambeck#page1.tif source=Assignment_Plambeck#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053088 FRAME: 0654

506132367

source=Assignment_Plambeck#page3.tif source=Assignment_Francis#page1.tif source=Assignment_Francis#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053088 FRAME: 0655

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Kay, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

POWDER DISPENSING FIXTURE

WHEREAS, Elite Robotics, Inc., of 1270 Avenida Acaso, Suite A, Camarillo, California 93012, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Elite Robotics, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application (s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Elite Robotics; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country up on said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in- part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed up on said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Elite Robotics, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Elite Robotics other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that I may incur, to communicate to said Elite Robotics, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

pg. 1 of 2

| Signature: |
|--|
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
| |
| State of California) State of Ventura) Ss. |
| On this day of |
| (seal) CHLOE MARTINEZ COMM. # 2319285 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D VENTURA COUNTY NY COMM. EXP. Jan. 18, 2024 7 Notary Public or Consular Officer |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/ have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

My Commission expires 0/19/20>4

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric Plambeck, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

POWDER DISPENSING FIXTURE

WHEREAS, Elite Robotics, Inc., of 1270 Avenida Acaso, Suite A, Camarillo, California 93012, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Elite Robotics, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application (s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/ us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Elite Robotics; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country up on said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in- part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed up on said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Elite Robotics, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Elite Robotics other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that I may incur, to communicate to said Elite Robotics, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

pg. 1 of 2

| Signature: Date: 6/25/2020 Name: Eric Plambeck City and state or country of residence: Ventura, CA, USA |
|--|
| SEE ATTACHED NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE |
| |
| State of |
| On this, 2020, before me personally appeared Eric Plambeck, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his fre act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. |
| (seal) Notary Public or Consular Officer |
| My Commission expires |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/ have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Ventura) |
|---|
| On June 26, 2020 before me, Jasmine Janae Threats Notary Public (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer) |
| personally appeared Eric Plambeck |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. JASMINE JANAE THREATS Notery Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2222182 My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2021 Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal) |
| ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION |
| Description of Attached Document |
| Title or Type of Document: Document Date: |
| Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Additional Information: |
| |

revision date 01/01/2015

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zachary Francis, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

POWDER DISPENSING FIXTURE

WHEREAS. Elite Robotics, Inc., of 1270 Avenida Acaso, Suite A, Camarillo, California 93012, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Elite Robotics, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application (s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/ us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Elite Robotics; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country up on said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in- part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed up on said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Elite Robotics, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Elite Robotics other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that I may incur, to communicate to said Elite Robotics, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

pg. 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature. Date: 202006 26 Signature: Name: City and state or country of residence: Oxnard, CA, USA A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. On this day of une, 2020, before me personally appeared Zachary Francis, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

My Commission expires 01/19/2024

(seal)

PATENT REEL: 053088 FRAME: 0662

Notary Public or Consular Officer

RECORDED: 06/30/2020